
NEW ZEALAND

LISTENER
Incorporating N.Z. RADIO RECORD.

Every Friday Price Threepence

EDITORIAL AND BUSINESS OFFICES:
115 Lambton Quay, Wellington, C.1.
Box 1707, G.P.O.
Telephone 46-520.
Telegrams: "Listener," Wellington.

DECEMBER 13, 1946

CONTENTS
Things to Come
Editorial
Letters from Listeners
Chinese Donald
Peter Grimes
Through New Zealand
Crossword Puzzle
Radio Viewsreel
The Last Straw
International Science
Books
Tokyo, 1946
Uneasy Tomtopia
Short Story
People in the Programmes
Aunt Daisy
Excerpt from Corwin
Sixty Miles 8f Film
Film Reviews

\

Page
4
5
5 & 20
6
7
8-9
9
10-11
12-13
14-15
16-17
18-19
21
22-23
24-25
26-27
28-29
30-31
32-33

BROADCAST PROGRAMMES.
Mon, to Sun., Dec. 16-22 34-47

SUBSCRIPTIONS.
OVERSEAS. -- Twelve months (including
postage), Great Britain and British Countries,
17/6; Foreign Countries (including U.S.A.),
20/-.
WITHIN re. (sany Borray -it idin advance at Order Post ice:
Twelve pact Doug 412/-;vie months, 6/-; threemonths, 3/-.
RENEWALS.-Two weeks’ notice of renewal
is required,
CHANGE OF ADDRESS. — Two weeks’|
notice required. Please give both the new and
the old address.

ADVERTISING RATES.
Terms on application to the Business Mana-
ger, "New Zealand Listener," Box 1707, G.P.O.,
Wellington, N.Z.

Christmastimeis 6
AM:

%Lc

HEALTHSTAMP Kmas
Greetings

Time 21 Iovzkn7 Ra.L~e327

4 7762 27"t Oaeny 2("8r870140

Use them on
ALL your
Xmas mail!UsethegaynewHealthPostageStampsonallyourChristmasletters and parcels1 Bydoing this you will givepracticalassistance to Children'$ Health Camps. One third of the NEWZeaLaND

proceeds from the sale ofHealthStampsgoes to theCampfunds. BusinessFirms:Changeover toHealth Stamps fromnow untilChristmas.
1e

There are two values 3d. and Ild: With the stamps
(brownandfawn)yougive2d. forpostageandId.forhealth: 22
With the Ild: stamps (green and fawn) yougive Id. for
postage and Id. for health: Health Stamps are POSTAGE TwoValues_Izd.AND REVENUE Stamps. Sold at all Post Offices. and 3d.BuyRegular SuppliesofHEALTH Postageand STAMPSRevenue

1

MNmL177

Healtk
0:3d.
OSTACE

EATandSMILE!
KeepatinofHardy'$handy: For
safe, speedy release from the @agoniesofindigestionandheart Uburn,reachforyourtinof

InDICESTION
HARDYS

REMEDY 5
#theneliek

Gnd RM Hardy,
33BondStreet,Wellington.

S;

8

Mothers used it IoO years
a80, Mothers use it todayl
Whatbetterrecommendationcouldyouhavethanmillions
ofcontented babiesl A littleDinneford sadded to a feed
preventsfoodfermentingin thelittlestomach: It relieves
painfulwindandbringscontentedsleep:See that your
babyhasDinnefords.
Dinneford' $MagnesiaIsobtainable(romallchemistsand scores:
Proprietors:Dinneford&Co:Ltd,GtWestRoad,London:
Agents: Simms Jones Ltd:, 22$Lichfield St., Christchurch, and at NZ.I8aAuckland.

DINNEFORDS
pure fluid MAGNESIA


