NEW ZEALAND

Every Friday

Price Threepence

EDITORIAL AND BUSINESS OFFICES: 115 Lambton Quay, Wellington, C.1. Box 1707, G.P.O. Telephone 46-520.

Telegrams: "Listener," Wellington.

DECEMBER 13, 1946

CONTENTS		Page
Things to Come -	-	4
Editorial		5
Letters from Listeners	-	5 & 20
Chinese Donald -	-	6
Peter Grimes	-	7
Through New Zealand	-	8-9
Crossword Puzzle -	-	9
Radio Viewsreel -		10-11
The Last Straw -	-	12-13
International Science	-	14-15
Books		16-17
Tokyo, 1946	-	18-19
Uneasy Tomtopia -	-	21
Short Story	-	22-23
People in the Programm	es	24-25
Aunt Daisy	-	26-27
Excerpt from Corwin	-	28-29
Sixty Miles of Film -		30-31
Film Reviews	-	32-33

BROADCAST PROGRAMMES. Mon. to Sun., Dec. 16-22

SUBSCRIPTIONS.

OVERSEAS. — Twelve months (including postage), Great Britain and British Countries, 17/6; Foreign Countries (including U.S.A.),

WITHIN N.Z. (Special Rates).—It paid in advance at any Money Order Post Office: Twelve months, 12/-; six months, 6/-; three months, 3/-.

RENEWALS .- Two weeks' notice of renewal

CHANGE OF ADDRESS. — Two weeks' notice required. Please give both the new and the old address.

ADVERTISING RATES.

Terms on application to the Business Mana-er, "New Zealand Listener," Box 1707, G.P.O., Wellington, N.Z.



Use the gay new Health Postage Stamps on all your Christmas letters and parcels! By doing this you will give practical assistance to Children's Health Camps. One third of the proceeds from the sale of Health Stamps goes to the Camp funds. Business Firms: Change over to Health Stamps from now until Christmas.

There are two values - 3d. and 11d. With the 3d. stamps (brown and fawn) you give 2d. for postage and 1d. for health. With the 11d. stamps (green and fawn) you give 1d. for postage and &d. for health. Health Stamps are POSTAGE AND REVENUE Stamps. Sold at all Post Offices.

Two Values—1½d. and 3d.

Buy Regular Supplies of

HEALT

Postage

TAMPS.

EAT and SMILE!

Keep a tin of Hardy's handy. For safe, speedy release from the agonies of indigestion and heartburn, reach for your tin of

33 Bond Street, Wellington.

Mothers used it 100 years ago, Mothers use it today!

What better recommendation could you have than millions of contented babies! A little Dinneford's added to a feed prevents food fermenting in the little stomach. It relieves painful wind and brings contented sleep. See that your baby has Dinneford's.

Dinneford's Magnesia is obtainable from all chemists and stores.

Proprietors: Dinneford & Co. Ltd., Gt. West Road, London.

Agents: Simms Lichfield St., Christchi Auckland. Simms Jones Ltd., 221 Christchurch, and at



NNEFORD'S · pure fluid MAGNESIA